South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:30:04 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 4263 General Bill, By Rutherford
Summary: Amusement redemption machine

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 12-21-2700 SO AS TO
DEFINE, SPECIFICALLY AND WITH EXAMPLES AND EXCLUSIONS, "AN AMUSEMENT REDEMPTION MACHINE", AND
TO PROVIDE FOR CRIMINAL PENALTIES FOR REWARDING PLAYERS WITH ITEMS OTHER THAN FREE REPLAYS OR
NONCASH MERCHANDISE.

06/07/07
06/07/07
02/05/08
04/16/08
04/17/08
04/22/08
04/23/08
04/23/08
04/23/08
05/01/08

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-134

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-134

Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Stavrinakis
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
Scrivener's error corrected

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 23, 2008 HJ-29
Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Thompson
Continued HJ-11

Roll call Yeas-93 Nays-9 HJ-13

Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Vick

Page 1 of 1



