

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H 4263 General Bill, By Rutherford

Summary: Amusement redemption machine

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 12-21-2700 SO AS TO DEFINE, SPECIFICALLY AND WITH EXAMPLES AND EXCLUSIONS, "AN AMUSEMENT REDEMPTION MACHINE", AND TO PROVIDE FOR CRIMINAL PENALTIES FOR REWARDING PLAYERS WITH ITEMS OTHER THAN FREE REPLAYS OR NONCASH MERCHANDISE.

06/07/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-134
06/07/07	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-134
02/05/08	House	Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Stavrinakis
04/16/08	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
04/17/08		Scrivener's error corrected
04/22/08	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 23, 2008 HJ-29
04/23/08	House	Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Thompson
04/23/08	House	Continued HJ-11
04/23/08	House	Roll call Yeas-93 Nays-9 HJ-13
05/01/08	House	Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Vick